

0  
SLP(C)No. 18278 OF 2000  
ITEM No.204

Court No. 3

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18278/2000  
(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2000 in CR 380/93  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BANK OF BARODA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MATHURA TRACTOR & AUTO.PVT.LTD.&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) ( For Final Disposal )

Date : 21/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Pramod B. Aggarwala,Adv.  
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Khemka, Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Special leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

.PA  
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R  
.PL60

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6598 OF 2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
[arising out of S.L.P.(C) No. 18278/2000]

Bank of Baroda ..Appellant(s)

vs.

M/s. Mathura Tractor & Automobile  
Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ..Respondent(s)

O R D E R@@  
CCCCCCCC

.SP2

Special leave granted.

I.A. No. 3 has been filed under Order 23 Rule 3, CPC, for recording settlement between the parties.

Essential terms of the settlement are contained in paragraph 3 of the application. The settlement, inter alia, contemplates the suit filed by the Bank being decreed as prayed for, but if respondents 1 to 5 pay a sum of Rs.20 lakhs in four instalments, the last instalment being paid by 15th September, 2001, then the decree in Suit No. 510 of 1991 shall stand satisfied.

This application is supported by affidavits on behalf of the Bank as well as of respondents 1 to 5.

We, accordingly, allow this application and pass a decree in terms thereof. The application itself shall form part of the decree.

This appeal stands disposed of.

.SP1

.....J.  
(B.N. KIRPAL)

New Delhi; .....

September 21, 2001. (ASHOK BHAN)