

¢

C.A.No. 6598 OF 2001  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.4 & 5 in Civil Appeal No.6598/2001

BANK OF BARODA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MATHURA TRACTOR & AUTO.PVT.LTD.&ORS

Respondent (s)

( Appln(s). for directions and exemption from filing O.T. )

Date : 22/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. Pramod B. Aggarwala,Adv.  
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
Learned counsel for the appellant-Bank takes notice.  
Reply be filed in four weeks.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master