

ॐ

C.A.No. 6598 OF 2001
ITEM No.7

Court No. 2

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 & 5 in Civil Appeal No.6598/2001

BANK OF BARODA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MATHURA TRACTOR & AUTO.PVT.LTD.&ORS

Respondent (s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 10/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Pramod B. Aggarwala,Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rajeev Datta, Sr. Adv.

For Applicant(s)Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rejoinder filed on behalf of the applicants gives particulars of the FDR and also brings on record additional facts which were not stated in the main application. Let Bank of Baroda file additional reply to the facts newly stated in the rejoinder within three weeks. List thereafter on a Friday as "After Notice Miscellaneous Matter" for final disposal.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master